           FIBER OPTIC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
51 Stouts Lane, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, U.S.A.
Tel: 1-888-685-2002(toll-free, USA)
1-732-355-9100
E-mail: sales@infinova.com
       N3784 SERIES
             10/100Mbps Auto Sensing Ethernet Transceiver

will turn red once the power is on and the optical link is not established. The OP lamp will go
out as soon as the optical link is established properly.
ORDERING INFORMATION
N3784XA-M/R   1-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
N3784XB-M/R   1-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
N3784XA-4-M/R  4-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
N3784XB-4-M/R  4-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
N3784XA-4FE-M/R  4-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
N3784XB-4FE-M/R  4-port 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Trx module/Card, 1 fiber
3
Notes:
1. “-M” followed after the model indicates a standalone module while “-R” indicates a card
unit.
2. For all the models listed above, the transmission distance is within 25km. For 25~50km,
please order N3784XA and N3784XB-55, N3784XA-4 and N3784XB-4-55, or
N3784XA-4FE and N3784XB-4FE-55; for 50~75km, please order N3784XC-55 and
N3784XC-49, N3784XC-4-55 and N3784XC-4-49, or N3784XC-4FE-55 and
N3784XC-4FE-49.
3. It is suggested that the data rate of the camera be set to 6Mbps or below (generally
4Mbps or 6Mbps) so as to watch smooth video.
INSTALLATION
To install Card Units
Push the card unit along the guide rails (not in spaces between the rails). There is an Infinova
logo on the front panel indicating the proper orientation. Press hard to make good connection
to motherboard - loud snap indicates firm connection. There are two captive screws on the
front panel that can fasten the card unit to the sub-rack. They must be locked by hand in a
clockwise manner (do not over tighten).
Full load of N3910-18S
There are 18 slots on N3910-18S. So it can mount 18 pieces of N3784 card unit. Besides
N3910-18S, there are N3910-1S, N3910-2S, N3910-3S, N3910-4S and N3910-15R optional.
There are 1 slot on N3910-1S, 2 slots on N3910-2S, 3 slots on N3910-3S, 4 slots on
N3910-4S and 15 slots on N3910-15R respectively.
WARNING:
A FULL LOAD OF N3910-15R AND N3910-18S SUBRACK REQUIRES FORCED
AIR COOLING IN THE RACK. TO AVOID OVER HEATING OF CARD UNITS,
WHENEVER POSSIBLE, INSTALL IN EVERY OTHER SUBRACK.
4
Forced air cooling
POWER SUPPLY
Power Supply for Card Units:
N3784 card unit is powered by a plug-in power supply that is offered with the appropriate
desk chassis or EIA 19" subrack.
Power Supply for Module:
N3784 card unit can be converted into a stand-alone module when installing into a 1-slot
chassis N3910-1S which is powered by a plug-in 24VAC@1A (N3921-24A-1 for 120V;
N3921-24A-2 for 230V) or 12VDC@1A (N3921-12D-1 for 120V; N3921-12D-2 for 230V)
power supply. Plug the wires into the connectors; fasten the screws to make a firm connection.
N3921 power supply Connection between stand-alone module
and power supply
Note:
When the series is powered together with other devices (cameras and etc.) by a single
24VAC power source, please make sure that the related device has a full-wave (bridge)
rectifier circuit.
5
N3784XA/XB PANEL
PWR
OP
ACT
Power on indicator(red)
Optical link loss indicator(red)
Chassis GND
Data active indicator(green)
Optical port, FC
Ethernet port
Figure 1. N3784XA/XB
6
N3784XA/XB-4 PANEL
PWR
OP
ACT
ACT